
 
ECONOMIC STIMULUS PROJECT G&C TARGET DATES 

NH Department of Transportation        Total $129.7 Million       January 7, 2010 
         STIP     Ad     Bid  Bid Total   ARRA   Two 
Project Description            Estimate Date   Period Open  CON   Funds   Weeks   G&C  
Contract Award first 120 days, by June 16, 2009  $45.3 Million minimum 

Selected Projects  

Epping-Exeter, 14923, NH 101 structural overlay   $9.5 M    2/19/09   2 weeks 3/05/09    $7.9       $7.8     3/19/09 4/01/09 
Salem-Manchester, 13933G, I-93, NB Mainline (Windham)            $31.0 M     2/24/09   4 weeks 4/15/09  $27.2      $27.1     4/29/09 5/06/09 
New London, 15652, I-89 from exit 11 to exit 12A   $4.7 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/19/09    $7.5       $5.3     4/02/09     4/01/09 
District 1 Resurfacing 15671      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/19/09    $3.3       $3.3     4/02/09 4/01/09 
District 2 Resurfacing 15672      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/19/09    $3.2       $3.2     4/02/09 4/01/09 
District 3 Resurfacing 15673      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/24/09    $3.1       $3.1     4/07/09 4/15/09 
Bedford-Manchester, 11512I, MAAR widen FE Everett Turnpike       $12.7 M    3/17/09   3 weeks 4/09/09  $10.4     $10.4     4/23/09 4/15/09 
District 4 Resurfacing 15674      $3.0 M    4/14/09   2 weeks 4/29/09    $2.8          $2.8    5/13/09 5/06/09 
District 5 Resurfacing 15675      $3.0 M    4/14/09   2 weeks 4/30/09    $3.1       $3.1     5/14/09 5/06/09 
District 6 Resurfacing 15676      $3.0 M    4/14/09   2 weeks 4/30/09    $3.2       $3.1    5/14/09 5/06/09 
Campton, 15647, I-93 from exit 26 to exit 29     $1.1 M    4/14/09   2 weeks 4/29/09    $0.9       $0.9     5/13/09     5/20/09 
New London-Grantham, 15643, I-89 from exit 12A to exit 13  $1.1 M    4/14/09   2 weeks 4/29/09    $1.1       $1.1    5/13/09 5/06/09 
Northfield-Sanbornton, 15646, I-93 from exit 19 to exit 22  $3.3 M    4/21/09   2 weeks 5/07/09    $2.6       $2.2    5/21/09     5/20/09 
New Hampton-Ashland, 15651, I-93 from exit 23 to exit 24  $3.0 M    4/21/09   2 weeks 5/07/09    $5.3       $3.9     5/21/09 5/20/09 
Concord, 15645, I-93 from exit 14 to exit 17    $5.2 M    4/28/09   2 weeks 5/14/09    $7.8       $5.4     5/28/09 6/17/09 
Concord, 15644, I-393      $0.8 M    4/28/09   2 weeks 5/14/09    $0.9       $0.8     5/28/09 6/17/09 
Portsmouth, 15648, I-95 Traffic Circle to Piscataqua River Bridge $2.5 M    5/26/09   2 weeks 6/11/09    $5.4        $3.5     6/25/09 7/15/09 
Woodstock-Lincoln, 15649 I-93 from exit 30 to exit 32  $7.6 M    6/09/09   2 weeks 6/30/09  $11.5       $8.1     7/09/09 7/15/09 
Bedford-Manchester, 11512J, MAAR Earthwork West side  $8.2 M    6/16/09   3 weeks 7/09/09   $5.3       $5.1    7/23/09 7/15/09 
Lebanon 11700A, I-89 Exit 20               $20.0 M    8/18/09   3 weeks        9/15/09  $17.3     $16.2     9/24/09         10/07/09 

$0.3 M    9/01/09   3 weeks 9/24/09    $1.1       $0.3    10/08/09        12/09/09Woodstock 15706, NH 112 Pavement rehab (Forest 0.3 M ARRA)  
       Sub Total       $129.0 M          $116.7 M 
Transportation Enhancement (TE) Projects (Local ) *              $3.9 M               3.9 M 
          ECONOMIC STIMULUS TOTAL        $131.9 M         $120.6 M 
Additional Projects to finish ARRA                  $9.1 M 
District 4 Resurfacing 15874      $1.1 M   12/15/09  1/12/10     $129.7 M                     1/27/10   
District 5 Resurfacing 15875      $2.5 M   12/15/09  1/07/10     1/27/10 
District 6 Resurfacing 15876      $1.3 M   12/15/09  1/07/10     1/27/10 
District 1 and 2 Resurfacing 15909     $4.2 M   12/15/09  1/14/10     1/27/10  
            $9.1 M 
* See Municipal list for TE projects and Municipal projects made possible due to ARRA funding.        
ProjectsG&CtargetDates01072010.doc       


	NH Department of Transportation        Total $129.7 Million       January 7, 2010
	Project Description            Estimate Date   Period Open  CON   Funds   Weeks   G&C 
	Contract Award first 120 days, by June 16, 2009  $45.3 Million minimum
	Selected Projects 
	District 1 Resurfacing 15671      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/19/09    $3.3       $3.3     4/02/09 4/01/09
	District 2 Resurfacing 15672      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/19/09    $3.2       $3.2     4/02/09 4/01/09
	District 3 Resurfacing 15673      $3.0 M    3/03/09   2 weeks 3/24/09    $3.1       $3.1     4/07/09 4/15/09
	Additional Projects to finish ARRA                  $9.1 M




